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31⁄2˝ 1009 Lower 
and Back Connect

2.95
(75)

.44
FLATS

(11)

Ø 3.89
(98.8)

.41
(10.4)

.36
(9.1)

1.25
(31.7)

Ø 3.59
(91.3)

.84
(21.3)

1.16
(29.4)

Case Styles & Dimensions
31/2˝ SS Pressure Gauge 

 CASE STYLE “X”

Stem Mount, Lower or Lower Back Connect

U-Clamp Panel Mount, Lower Back Connect

Stem Mount, Lower or Lower Back Connect WIth Front Flange

Flush Surface Mount, Lower Back Connect With Back Flange

Note: Dimensions in brackets ( ) are millimeters.

CASE STYLE Y

31⁄2˝ 1009 Lower and 
Back Connect (XFW)

2.95
(75)

Ø 4.57
BOLT 
CIRCLE

(116)

.44
FLATS

(11)

Ø 3.89
(98.8)

Ø 5.20
(132)

Ø .22
(5.6)

.80
(20.3)

1.64
(41.6)

.84
(21.3)

.77
(19.5)

31⁄2˝ 1009 Back 
Connect (XFF)

Ø 4.57
BOLT CIRCLE

(116)

Ø 3.89
(98.8)

Ø 5.20
(132)

Ø .22
(5.6)

.84
(21.3)

Ø 3.78 (96) MIN
Ø 3.86 (98) MAX

PANEL CUTOUT

1.16
(29.4)

1.25
(31.7)

Ø 3.59
(91.3)

.64
(16.2).44 (11)

FLATS

31⁄2˝ 1009 Back Connect (XUC)

Ø 3.89
(98.8)

.84
(21.3)

1/16 (2) TO 1/4 (6)
PANEL

1.89
(48) .36

(9.1)

1.31
(33.3)

.89
(22.6)

1.16
(29.4)

Ø 3.59
(91.3)

.44 (11)
FLATS

#8-32 STUDS
& 3/8 HEX NUT

2.41
(61.1)

3.66 (93) ±.03(1)
PANEL CUTOUT

.25
(6.4)

1.04
(26.4)

4.18
(106.3)

Ø 3.89
(98.8)

 CASE STYLE “Y”

 CASE STYLE “V” CASE STYLE “U”
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	 41⁄2					     		  			   21⁄2 
		  .218	 —	 —	 21⁄8	 —

	 5⁄8	 25⁄8	 —
	 6	 (6)			   (54)		  (16)	 (67)		  1⁄8-1⁄2	 31⁄8 
										          (3)(13)

	 81⁄2		  9	 39⁄32	
—

	 11⁄16	
—	 —	 #10-24		  41⁄2 

			   (228)	 (83)		  (17)	

Case Styles & Dimensions
41/2,̋  6,̋  81/2˝

A

G

T
3-L dia. holes 
on E dia. B.C.

C

V

B J

D

F

H

T

H

T

A

G
T

C

V

B J

D

F

W

3-L dia. holes 
on E dia. B.C. D

A

G

T

B

G

N

S

D

M
Hole in
panel

Nuts & washers
not supplied by
Dresser

C

S

B

T

F

H

LL
K3 Mounting studs CC threaded

equally spaced on E dia. B.C. P
P

	 Dial
	 Size	 A	 B	 C	 D	 E	 F	  G	 H	 J	 K
	 Inches										        

	 41⁄2	 513⁄16 	 313⁄32	 47⁄8	 15⁄8	 53⁄8	 11⁄8	 315⁄16			    
		  (148)	 (86)	 (124)	 (41)	 (137)	 (42)	 (100)	 7⁄8	 11⁄16	

	 6	 79⁄16	 31⁄2	 65⁄8	 15⁄8	 7	 11⁄2	 41⁄2	 (20)	 (27)	
—

 
		  (192)	 (89)	 (162)	 (41)	 (178)	 (42)	 (114)			 

	 81⁄2	 101⁄16 	 27⁄8	 43⁄4	 11⁄16	 95⁄8	 15⁄8	 6	 13⁄8	
—

	 11⁄16  
		  (256)	 (73)	 (121)	 (27)	 (244)	 (41)	 (152)	 (35)		  (27)

	 Dial
	 Size	 L	 M	 N	 P	 S	 T	  V	 CC	 LL	 Wgt.
	Inches										          (lbs)

	 Dial												          
	 Size	 A	 B	 C	 D	 E 	 F	 G	 H	 J	 L 	 T	 V 	 Weight
	 Inches													             (lbs)

	 41⁄2	 513⁄16 	 33⁄8	 51⁄16	 15⁄8	 53⁄8	 15⁄8	 315⁄16	 3⁄4	 1	  	 5⁄8	 25⁄8	 21⁄2		  (148)	 (86)	 (129)	 (41)	 (137)	 (41)	 (100)	 (20)	 (25)	 (6)	 (16)	 (67)

 CASE STYLE “2”

Surface Mount, Lower & Back Connect 
Polypropylene Safety

 CASE STYLE “4”

Surface Mount, Lower & Back Connect 
Aluminum Safety

CASE STYLE 2

CASE STYLE 4
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B

Nuts & washers
not supplied by 
Dresser

C

S

T

F

M
Hole in 
panel

H

K
LL

UA

3 Mounting studs CC threaded
equally spaced on E dia. B.C.

	 Dial															             
	 Size	 A	 B	 C	 E 	 F	 H	 K	 M	 P	 S	 T	 U 	 CC	 LL	 Weight
	 Inches															               (lbs)

	 41⁄2	 63⁄32 			   53⁄8				    47⁄8					     #10-24		  21⁄2
		  (148)			   (137)				    (124)								      

	 6	 79⁄16	 27⁄8	 43⁄4	 7	 15⁄8	 13⁄8	 11⁄16	 61⁄2	 21⁄8	 5⁄8	 5⁄8	 3⁄4	 1⁄4–20	 1⁄8–1⁄2 	 3		  (192)	 (73)	 (121)	 (178)	 (41)	 (35)	 (27)	 (165)	 (54)	 (16)	 (16)	 (19)		  (3)(13)	

	Dial									       
	Size	 A	 B	 C	 D	 E	 G	 J	 K	 L	 M	 S	 Wgt 
Inches     												            (lbs)

	
12

	 141⁄2	 215⁄16	 141⁄4	 11⁄32	 131⁄2	 71⁄2	 3⁄16	
—

	 .281	 1211⁄16	 3⁄16	 8 
		  (368)	 (75)	 (361)	 (26)	 (343)	 (191)	 (5)		  (7)	 (329)	 (5)	 3.6 kg

A

V

G
3-L dia. holes
equally spaced
on-E dia.

C

This connection
operates red
pointer

This connection
operates black
pointer

D

B
J

T

S

H

F

	 Dial														               
	 Size	 A	 B	 C	 D	 E 	 F	 G	 H	 I	 J	 L	 V	 AA	 HH 	 Wght
	Inches															               (lbs)
	

41⁄2
	 513⁄16	 21⁄4	 57⁄8	 27⁄32	 53⁄8	 11⁄16	 325⁄32	 117⁄32	 19⁄32	 3⁄8	 7⁄32	 11⁄2	

—	 —	
2.4 

		  (148)	 (57)	 (149)	 (22)	 (137)	 (27)	 (96)	 (39)	 (15)	 (10)	 (6)	 (38)		                   1.0 kg

	
6
	 711⁄16	 25⁄8	 69⁄32	 15⁄16	 7	 111⁄16	 415⁄16	 515⁄32	 5⁄8	 3⁄16	 9⁄32	 15⁄8	

—	 —	
3.6 

		  (18)	 (67)	 (168)	 (24)	 (178)	 (43)	 (110)	 (37)	 (16)	 (5)	 (7)	 (42)		                   1.6 kg

 CASE STYLE “6”

Surface Mount, Back Connect 
Aluminum Flush Safety

 CASE STYLE “A”

Surface Mount, Lower & Back Connect 
Aluminum (Non) Safety Open Front

 CASE STYLE “E”

Surface Mount, Lower Connect 
Aluminum (Non) Safety Open Front

H

C

B

I
1/4 NPT or
1/2 NPT

A

3-L dia. holes
on E dia. B.C.

CASE STYLE 6

CASE STYLE A

CASE STYLE E

Case Styles & Dimensions 
41/2,̋  6,̋  81/2˝
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